

No. IFCI/CS/2023-110

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

CODE: 500106

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Release of funds to IFCI Limited towards subscription to the share capital during the FY 2022-23 & Trading Window Closure

This is to inform that the Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, Government of India has released funds of ₹400 crore to IFCI Limited towards subscription to the share capital during FY 2022-23.

2. In view of the above and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in securities shall remain closed from Thursday, March 09, 2023 till 48 hours from the conclusion of Board Meeting, held to consider the above. The date of the Board Meeting to consider the matter shall be intimated separately.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

For IFCI Limited

PRIYANKA

(Priyanka Sharma) Company Secretary



आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आईएफसीआई टावर, 61 भेस्ट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरभाषः +91--11--4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्स: +91--17--2623 0201, 2648 8471 देक्साइट: www.ifclltd.com सीआईएन: L74899DL1993GOI053677

1948 से राष्ट्र के विकास में

IFCI Limited Regd. Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 D19 Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.lfclltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677



In Development of the Nation since 1948



LIMITED LIMITED التقاوية المالية المالية (A Government of hola Undertaking (чारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

No. IFCI/CS/2023-\\\

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

CODE: IFCI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Release of funds to IFCI Limited towards subscription to the share capital during the FY 2022-23 & Trading Window Closure

This is to inform that the Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, Government of India has released funds of ₹400 crore to IFCI Limited towards subscription to the share capital during FY 2022-23.

2. In view of the above and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in securities shall remain closed from Thursday, March 09, 2023 till 48 hours from the conclusion of Board Meeting, held to consider the above. The date of the Board Meeting to consider the matter shall be intimated separately.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

For IFCI Limited

PRIYANKA SHARMA





आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आईएफरसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली ~ 110 019 दूरगाषः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फेक्स: +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com सीआईएन: L74899DL1993GO1053677

1948 से राष्ट्र के विकास में

IFCI Limited Regd. Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.lfclltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677



CIN: C14899DC1993GO1053677

In Development of the Nation since 1948